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Breakfast

Special breakfast 3.80
2 bread rolls, cheese, ham, mini-croissant & mini-éclair

Every day from 8u30 till 10u30

Sunday breakfast 18.00
Buffet with a lot bread, sandwiches, a lot of toppings, cheese, meat, a hot dish, coffee, thee, orange
juice, water, desserts & sweets. Too many to mention!

Sunday breakfast from 8u30 till 11u00



Snacks
Cheesy Salsa Nacho's (veggie)

Nachos with minced meat, fresh salsa & cheese

Italian olives (veggie)

Cheese platter (veggie)

Cheese with character — beercheese made by a local brewery served with
bread & mustard

Mediterranean bread with cheese, tomato, pesto & garlic (6 pieces) V
‘Vegetarian Onderwerpgras’

Large mountain of French fries with sauce, a cold salad & mayonnaise
Bitter balls (10 pieces)

Mini spring rolls (10 pieces)

Fried finger food (14 pieces)

Sharing plate

11.20

13.50

7.00

6.70

9.20

7.70

15.00

7.70

9.70

11.90

28.00

Meatballs in tomato sauce, spareribs, beef tenderloin with homemade BBQ sauce, fried finger food,

nacho’s



Grilled ham & cheese sandwiches

Single Medium Double

Regular 10.10 10.90 12.10
Fried egg 10.90 11.70 12.90
Hawaiian (pineapple) 10.90 11.70 12.90
Bolognese 12.40 13.20 14.40
Mushrooms 12.40 13.20 14.40
Chicken vol-au-vent 13.10 13.90 15.10
Croque 't Onderwerp 13.30 14.10 15.30
Chicken —bacon — mushrooms

Trio 13.70 14.50 15.70

Bolognaise — fried egg — regular



Toast

Goat cheese & bacon

Mushrooms

Mushrooms & ham

Parisian toast with brie, apple & bacon

Smoked salmon

13.70

12.70

14.10

14.40

16.00



Egg dishes

Fried egg with bacon

Fried egg on toast with cheese & ham

Fried egg on toast with cheese, ham & bacon
Omelette with broccoli, cauliflower & feta
Farmer’s omelette with wok vegetables V

“A real” farmer’s omelette with wok vegetables & bacon

11.60

11.60

12.90

11.20

13.40

14.90



Grilled Panini Sandwich
Panini Ham & cheese

Panini with pesto, tomato & mozzarella V

Panini with goat cheese & honey V

Panini with brie & honey V

Panini with bacon, pesto, mozzarella & sun-dried tomatoes
Panini with chicken, pesto, mozzarella & sun-dried tomatoes

Panini with smoked salmon, pesto, chives & sun-dried tomatoes

11.40

11.90

12.60

12.60

13.40

13.70

15.00



Baguette

Cheese or ham / with veggies
Cheese and ham / with veggies
Grilled chicken, veggies & cocktail sauce

Smoked salmon, red onion, salad & cocktail sauce

7.50/9.50
8.00/10.00
11.00

13.50



Wraps

Wrap vegetarian V

Wrap with chicken, pineapple, salad & cocktail sauce
Mexican wrap with minced meat, nacho’s & red paprika
Wrap with salmon, herb cheese & arugula salad

Wrap spicy fajita — served with spicy chicken, guacamole & vegetables

10

13.00

13.70

13.70

14.10

15.50



Burgers
All dishes are served with French fries & mayonnaise

Bacon burger 18.40
Sandwich, hot sauce, bacon, cheddar, omelette & onion

Chicken burger 18.10
Sandwich, mayonnaise, tomato, salad, egg, fried chicken burger & onion

Cheeseburger 18.40
Sandwich, salad, tomato, eqgg, cheddar, fresh hamburger & onion

Sahara Burger 18.40
Sandwich, mayo, salad, fried onions, fried chicken & fried egg

City burger 19.40
Sandwich, mayonnaise, bacon, fresh hamburger, fried mushrooms, cheddar cheese, omelette & onion
Mediterranean burger 18.40
Sandwich, Basil Mayonnaise, sun dried tomatoes, olives, red onion, arugula & Parmesan cheese
Oh My Goat Burger 18.40

Sandwich, goat cheese, sun dries tomatoes, pine nuts, arugula, honey & pesto dressing

11



Starters
All dishes are served with bread

Tomato soup with meat balls 5.30
Bread with herb butter V 5.40
Mediterranean bread with cheese, tomato, pesto & garlic (6 pieces) V 7.70
Cheese croquettes (2 pieces) V 13.60
Shrimp croquette (2 pieces) 16.00
Duo Croquette (cheese & shrimp) 14.90

Scampi’s (5 pieces)
Garlic cream 15.90
Garlic butter 15.90
Tomato sauce 15.90
Stroganoff 15.90
Fish sauce 15.90
Thai curry 15.90
Yellow curry 15.90
Home made sauce with paprika, pineapple, curry, cream & white wine 16.10

Beef carpaccio 16.50

12



Fit food

Stuffed courgette with sun-dried tomatoes, feta cheese, almond flakes & minced meat 16.40
Filled paprika with minced meat, spicy tomato sauce & rice 18.00
Poké-bowl 19.40

Salad with quinoa, crabstick, smoked salmon, scampi, soybeans, cucumber, black sesame seeds,

soy sauce & brown bread

Buddha bowl 19.60
Quinoa, veggie mix, avocado, falafel, & feta

Steak burrito bowl 19.40
Steak with homemade bbq sauce, guacamole, lime, fried bell pepper, onion & quinoa

Mexican bowl 19.70
Mexican minced meat, nacho, guacamole, tomato, lime, corn, tomato salsa, sour cream, lettuce &

rice

13



Salads

All dishes are served with bread

Norman salad with brie, baked apples, sweet balsamic & a mixture of nuts V
Sweet salad with goat cheese & honey V

Caesar salad with fried chicken, anchovies & parmesan cheese
Chinese salad with hot chicken & spring rolls

Dante's salad with chicken, cashew nuts & oriental herbs
Royal salad with smoked salmon, bacon & scampi (4)

Salad Belle Vue with fresh salmon & cocktail sauce

Deluxe salad with bacon & scampi (6)

Salad Surf & Turf with scampi (4) & fried chicken
Mediterranean salad with souvlaki & tzatziki

Salad 't Onderwerp with scampi (6), apple & pine nuts

Salad carpaccio & schrimps (6) — parmesan chees, red onion, sundried tomatoes

& pesto dressing
Marie Rose salad with cheese croquettes
Italian salad with Serrano

Unique salad with vegetarian croquettes

14

19.00

18.50

18.60

20.90

20.90

20.90

20.90

20.90

21.50

20.90

21.50

24.50

20.90

20.90

19.80



Pastas
All dishes are served with bread

Pasta Bolognese

Love pasta with small meatballs & Parmesan cheese

Pasta Arrabiata with bacon & olives

Vegetarian pasta V

Pasta with bacon & cream

Homemade lasagne

Pasta Da Giovanni with chicken & Italian herbs

Pasta with chicken, mushrooms & bacon

Pasta made in Bangkok with green curry, chicken, spring onion & oriental vegetables
Pasta with smoked salmon & pine nuts

Pasta with chicken, scampi (4), mushrooms & tomato cream sauce

Pasta ‘That’s for me’ with scampi (6), bacon en green pesto

Pasta ooh sorry with scampi (4), bacon, mushrooms & a sauce from the chef
(Once a wrongly made pasta by our chef, but believe us, sooooo nice!)

Extra cheese +1.00

Extra Fried egg (2 pieces) +2.50

15

15.10

15.10

15.80

15.50

17.60

17.50

19.20

19.20

19.20

23.30

20.80

22.70

20.80



Fish dishes

All these dishes are served with French fries, croquettes, gratin, purees, fried rice, bread or

‘onderwerpgrass’.

Trout with fried almonds 20.40
Fish & chips 20.30
Sole rolls (6 pieces) with shrimps & chives 22.20

Scampi’s (8 pieces)

Garlic cream 15.90

Garlic butter 15.90

Tomato sauce 15.90

Stroganoff 15.90

Fish sauce 15.90

Thai curry 15.90

Yellow curry 15.90

Home made sauce with paprika, pineapple, curry, cream & white wine 16.10
Seafood pot au gratin with mushrooms 24.20

On skin fried salmon fillet with a chive sauce 24.40

16



Wok dishes

Wok pan with spaghetti & vegetables (vegetarian) V

Wok pan with chicken, spaghetti & vegetables (vegetarian)
Wok pan with beef, spaghetti & vegetables (vegetarian)
Wok pan with scampi, spaghetti & vegetables (vegetarian)
Fried rice with vegetables, pineapple & fried egg V

Fried rice with chicken, vegetables, pineapple & fried egg
Fried rice with beef, vegetables, pineapple & fried egg
Fried rice with scampi, vegetables, pineapple & fried egg

Fried rice surf & turf with chicken, scampi, vegetables & fried egg

17

19.40

20.90

21.90

21.90

19.40

20.90

21.90

21.90

23.00



Meat dishes

All these dishes are served with French fries, croquettes, gratin, purees, fried rice, bread or

‘onderwerpgrass’.
Beef steak 22.90
‘Onderwerpgrass’ 26.30

‘Onderwerpgrass’ is a large ‘mountain’ of very thin fries with underneath a Belgian blue white steak.

The whole is then finished with salad, mayonnaise and the corresponding sauce.

Tuscany steak with pasta, rocket, parmesan & sun-dried tomatoes 24.10
Beef tenderloin 28.70
Mixed grill 25.40
Lamb chops with honey & thyme 25.40
Pork tenderloin 21.90
Schnitzel 19.70
Chicken breast 19.70
Chicken gyros (slightly spicy) 20.70
Giant chicken skewer 20.90
Giant beef skewer 21.90
Videe 17.40
Beef stew 18.00
Spare ribs natural 20.60
Spare ribs with honey & thyme 21.40
Spare ribs “’t Onderwerp” marinated in sweet chili & BBQ sauce 21.40
Spicy spare ribs 21.40

18



Children’s dishes

French fries 4.00
Pikachu burger with fries (hamburger roll with a flat hamburger, mayonnaise & ketchup) 9.50
French fries with bitter balls 8.30
French fries with fricadel 8.30
French fries with chicken nuggets 8.50
Chicken sate with apple puree and French fries 13.00
Beef sate with French fries 13.50
Spaghetti 15.10

19



Extras
Extra bread

Extra mashed potatoes

Extra fried rice

Extra French fries

Extra croquettes

Extra gratin

Extra ‘Onderwerpgrass’

Extra sweet potato croquettes
Extra salad

Hot vegetables

20

2.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

4.00

4.00



Sauces

Pepper cream

Curry sauce

Stroganof

Mushrooms in cream

Onderwerpgrass sauce (onions & mushrooms)
Fried mushrooms

Bearnaise

Mayonnaise / ketchup

21

3.50

3.50

3.50

3.50

3.50

4.50

4.50

0.80



Dessert

Lommel pie (local pie with apricots)

Creme au beurre cake

Small rhubarb tart

Warm apple pie with ice cream

Homemade chocolate mousse & ice cream

Homemade tiramisu

Creme brdlée

Trio of desserts (chocolate mousse, tiramisu & creme brilée)

Lava cake with vanilla ice cream (waiting time: at least 15 minutes)

22

4.50

4.50

5.20

5.90

8.90

8.20

8.20

9.90

9.00



lce cream

Coupe vanilla

Coupe speculoos

Coupe dame blanche with vanilla ice cream & hot chocolate

Coupe banana split with vanilla ice cream, hot chocolate & banana

Coupe advocate with vanilla ice cream & advocate

Children’s ice cream

Children’s ice cream dame blanche
Extra whipped cream

Extra hot chocolate sauce

Extra ice cream

23

6.70

7.20

8.00

8.20

8.20

4.90

7.10

1.50

2.20

2.50



Pancakes (until 5 p.m.)

Children’s pancake

Pancake with sugar (white/brown)

Pancake with syrup

Pancake with marmalade

Pancake with chocolate spread

Pancake with ice cream & hot chocolate sauce

Pancake with bacon & syrup

24

5.20

6.80

7.00

7.00

7.00

9.60

12.60



