Menu

Breakfast	3
Snacks	4
Grilled ham & cheese sandwiches	5
Toast	6
Egg dishes	7
Grilled Panini Sandwich	8
Baguette	9
Wraps	10
Burgers	11
Starters	12
Fit food	13
Salads	14
Pastas	15
Fish dishes	16
Wok dishes	17
Meat dishes	18
Children's dishes	19
Extras	20
Sauces	21
Dessert	22
Ice cream	23
Pancakes (until 5 p.m.)	24

Breakfast

Special breakfast 3.80

2 bread rolls, cheese, ham, mini-croissant & mini-éclair

Every day from 8u30 till 10u30

Sunday breakfast 18.00

Buffet with a lot bread, sandwiches, a lot of toppings, cheese, meat, a hot dish, coffee, thee, orange juice, water, desserts & sweets. Too many to mention!

Sunday breakfast from 8u30 till 11u00

Snacks

Cheesy Salsa Nacho's (veggie)	11.20
Nachos with minced meat, fresh salsa & cheese	13.50
Italian olives (veggie)	7.00
Cheese platter (veggie)	6.70
Cheese with character – beercheese made by a local brewery served with	
bread & mustard	9.20
Mediterranean bread with cheese, tomato, pesto & garlic (6 pieces) V	7.70
'Vegetarian Onderwerpgras'	15.00
Large mountain of French fries with sauce, a cold salad & mayonnaise	
Bitter balls (10 pieces)	7.70
Mini spring rolls (10 pieces)	9.70
Fried finger food (14 pieces)	11.90
Sharing plate	28.00
Meatballs in tomato sauce, spareribs, beef tenderloin with homemade BBQ sauce, fried f	inger food,
nacho's	

Grilled ham & cheese sandwiches

	Single	Medium	Double
Regular	10.10	10.90	12.10
Fried egg	10.90	11.70	12.90
Hawaiian (pineapple)	10.90	11.70	12.90
Bolognese	12.40	13.20	14.40
Mushrooms	12.40	13.20	14.40
Chicken vol-au-vent	13.10	13.90	15.10
Croque 't Onderwerp	13.30	14.10	15.30
Chicken – bacon – mushrooms			
Trio	13.70	14.50	15.70

Toast

Goat cheese & bacon	13.70
Mushrooms	12.70
Mushrooms & ham	14.10
Parisian toast with brie, apple & bacon	14.40
Smoked salmon	16.00

Egg dishes

Fried egg with bacon	11.60
Fried egg on toast with cheese & ham	11.60
Fried egg on toast with cheese, ham & bacon	12.90
Omelette with broccoli, cauliflower & feta	11.20
Farmer's omelette with wok vegetables V	13.40
"A real" farmer's omelette with wok vegetables & bacon	14.90

Grilled Panini Sandwich

Panini Ham & cheese	11.40
Panini with pesto, tomato & mozzarella V	11.90
Panini with goat cheese & honey V	12.60
Panini with brie & honey V	12.60
Panini with bacon, pesto, mozzarella & sun-dried tomatoes	13.40
Panini with chicken, pesto, mozzarella & sun-dried tomatoes	13.70
Panini with smoked salmon, pesto, chives & sun-dried tomatoes	15.00

Baguette

Cheese or ham / with veggies	7.50 / 9.50
Cheese and ham / with veggies	8.00 / 10.00
Grilled chicken, veggies & cocktail sauce	11.00
Smoked salmon, red onion, salad & cocktail sauce	13.50

Wraps

Wrap vegetarian V	13.00
Wrap with chicken, pineapple, salad & cocktail sauce	13.70
Mexican wrap with minced meat, nacho's & red paprika	13.70
Wrap with salmon, herb cheese & arugula salad	14.10
Wrap spicy fajita – served with spicy chicken, guacamole & vegetables	15.50

Burgers

All dishes are served with French fries & mayonnaise

Bacon burger	18.40	
Sandwich, hot sauce, bacon, cheddar, omelette & onion		
Chicken burger	18.10	
Sandwich, mayonnaise, tomato, salad, egg, fried chicken burger & onion		
Cheeseburger	18.40	
Sandwich, salad, tomato, egg, cheddar, fresh hamburger & onion		
Sahara Burger	18.40	
Sandwich, mayo, salad, fried onions, fried chicken & fried egg		
City burger	19.40	
Sandwich, mayonnaise, bacon, fresh hamburger, fried mushrooms, cheddar cheese, omelette & onion		
Mediterranean burger	18.40	
Sandwich, Basil Mayonnaise, sun dried tomatoes, olives, red onion, arugula & Parmeso	an cheese	
Oh My Goat Burger	18.40	
Sandwich, goat cheese, sun dries tomatoes, pine nuts, arugula, honey & pesto dressing	7	

Starters

All dishes are served with bread

Tomato soup with meat balls	5.30
Bread with herb butter V	5.40
Mediterranean bread with cheese, tomato, pesto & garlic (6 pieces) V	7.70
Cheese croquettes (2 pieces) V	13.60
Shrimp croquette (2 pieces)	16.00
Duo Croquette (cheese & shrimp)	14.90
Scamni's (5 nieces)	

Scampi's (5 pieces)

Garlic cream 15.90

Garlic butter 15.90

Tomato sauce 15.90

Stroganoff 15.90

Fish sauce 15.90

Thai curry 15.90

Yellow curry 15.90

Home made sauce with paprika, pineapple, curry, cream & white wine 16.10

Beef carpaccio 16.50

Fit food

Stuffed courgette with sun-dried tomatoes, feta cheese, almond flakes & minced meat	16.40
Filled paprika with minced meat, spicy tomato sauce & rice	18.00
Poké-bowl	19.40
Salad with quinoa, crabstick, smoked salmon, scampi, soybeans, cucumber, black sesame seeds	,
soy sauce & brown bread	
Buddha bowl	19.60
Quinoa, veggie mix, avocado, falafel, & feta	
Steak burrito bowl	19.40
Steak with homemade bbq sauce, guacamole, lime, fried bell pepper, onion & quinoa	
Mexican bowl	19.70
Mexican minced meat, nacho, guacamole, tomato, lime, corn, tomato salsa, sour cream, lettuce	≥ &
rice	

Salads

All dishes are served with bread

Norman salad with brie, baked apples, sweet balsamic & a mixture of nuts V	19.00
Sweet salad with goat cheese & honey V	18.50
Caesar salad with fried chicken, anchovies & parmesan cheese	18.60
Chinese salad with hot chicken & spring rolls	20.90
Dante's salad with chicken, cashew nuts & oriental herbs	20.90
Royal salad with smoked salmon, bacon & scampi (4)	20.90
Salad Belle Vue with fresh salmon & cocktail sauce	20.90
Deluxe salad with bacon & scampi (6)	20.90
Salad Surf & Turf with scampi (4) & fried chicken	21.50
Mediterranean salad with souvlaki & tzatziki	20.90
Salad 't Onderwerp with scampi (6), apple & pine nuts	21.50
Salad carpaccio & schrimps (6) – parmesan chees, red onion, sundried tomatoes	
& pesto dressing	24.50
Marie Rose salad with cheese croquettes	20.90
Italian salad with Serrano	20.90
Unique salad with vegetarian croquettes	19.80

Pastas

All dishes are served with bread

Pasta Bolognese	15.10
Love pasta with small meatballs & Parmesan cheese	15.10
Pasta Arrabiata with bacon & olives	15.80
Vegetarian pasta V	15.50
Pasta with bacon & cream	17.60
Homemade lasagne	17.50
Pasta Da Giovanni with chicken & Italian herbs	19.20
Pasta with chicken, mushrooms & bacon	19.20
Pasta made in Bangkok with green curry, chicken, spring onion & oriental vegetables	19.20
Pasta with smoked salmon & pine nuts	23.30
Pasta with chicken, scampi (4), mushrooms & tomato cream sauce	20.80
Pasta 'That's for me' with scampi (6), bacon en green pesto	22.70
Pasta ooh sorry with scampi (4), bacon, mushrooms & a sauce from the chef	
(Once a wrongly made pasta by our chef, but believe us, sooooo nice!)	20.80
Extra cheese +1.00	
Extra Fried egg (2 pieces) +2.50	

Fish dishes

All these dishes are served with French fries, croquettes, gratin, purees, fried rice, bread or 'onderwerpgrass'.

Trout with fried almonds	20.40
Fish & chips	20.30
Sole rolls (6 pieces) with shrimps & chives	22.20
Scampi's (8 pieces)	
Garlic cream 15.90	
Garlic butter 15.90	
Tomato sauce 15.90	
Stroganoff 15.90	
Fish sauce 15.90	

Thai curry 15.90 Yellow curry 15.90

Home made sauce with paprika, pineapple, curry, cream & white wine 16.10

Seafood pot au gratin with mushrooms	24.20
On skin fried salmon fillet with a chive sauce	24.40

Wok dishes

Wok pan with spaghetti & vegetables (vegetarian) V	19.40
Wok pan with chicken, spaghetti & vegetables (vegetarian)	20.90
Wok pan with beef, spaghetti & vegetables (vegetarian)	21.90
Wok pan with scampi, spaghetti & vegetables (vegetarian)	21.90
Fried rice with vegetables, pineapple & fried egg V	19.40
Fried rice with chicken, vegetables, pineapple & fried egg	20.90
Fried rice with beef, vegetables, pineapple & fried egg	21.90
Fried rice with scampi, vegetables, pineapple & fried egg	21.90
Fried rice surf & turf with chicken, scampi, vegetables & fried egg	23.00

Meat dishes

'onderwerpgrass'.

Spicy spare ribs

All these dishes are served with French fries, croquettes, gratin, purees, fried rice, bread or

Beef steak	22.90
'Onderwerpgrass'	26.30
'Onderwerpgrass' is a large 'mountain' of very thin fries with underneath a Belgian blue w	hite steak.
The whole is then finished with salad, mayonnaise and the corresponding sauce.	
Tuscany steak with pasta, rocket, parmesan & sun-dried tomatoes	24.10
Beef tenderloin	28.70
Mixed grill	25.40
Lamb chops with honey & thyme	25.40
Pork tenderloin	21.90
Schnitzel	19.70
Chicken breast	19.70
Chicken gyros (slightly spicy)	20.70
Giant chicken skewer	20.90
Giant beef skewer	21.90
Videe	17.40
Beef stew	18.00
Spare ribs natural	20.60
Spare ribs with honey & thyme	21.40
Spare ribs "'t Onderwerp" marinated in sweet chili & BBQ sauce	21.40

21.40

Children's dishes

French fries	4.00
Pikachu burger with fries (hamburger roll with a flat hamburger, mayonnaise & ketchup)	9.50
French fries with bitter balls	8.30
French fries with fricadel	8.30
French fries with chicken nuggets	8.50
Chicken sate with apple puree and French fries	13.00
Beef sate with French fries	13.50
Spaghetti	15.10

Extras

Extra bread	2.00
Extra mashed potatoes	3.00
Extra fried rice	3.00
Extra French fries	3.00
Extra croquettes	3.00
Extra gratin	3.00
Extra 'Onderwerpgrass'	3.00
Extra sweet potato croquettes	3.00
Extra salad	4.00
Hot vegetables	4.00

Sauces

Pepper cream	3.50
Curry sauce	3.50
Stroganof	3.50
Mushrooms in cream	3.50
Onderwerpgrass sauce (onions & mushrooms)	3.50
Fried mushrooms	4.50
Bearnaise	4.50
Mayonnaise / ketchup	0.80

Dessert

Lommel pie (local pîe with apricots)	4.50
Crème au beurre cake	4.50
Small rhubarb tart	5.20
Warm apple pie with ice cream	5.90
Homemade chocolate mousse & ice cream	8.90
Homemade tiramisu	8.20
Crème brûlée	8.20
Trio of desserts (chocolate mousse, tiramisu & crème brûlée)	9.90
ava cake with vanilla ice cream (waiting time: at least 15 minutes)	9.00

Ice cream

Coupe vanilla	6.70
Coupe speculoos	7.20
Coupe dame blanche with vanilla ice cream & hot chocolate	8.00
Coupe banana split with vanilla ice cream, hot chocolate & banana	8.20
Coupe advocate with vanilla ice cream & advocate	8.20
Children's ice cream	4.90
Children's ice cream dame blanche	7.10
Extra whipped cream	1.50
Extra hot chocolate sauce	2.20
Extra ice cream	2.50

Pancakes (until 5 p.m.)

Children's pancake	5.20
Pancake with sugar (white/brown)	6.80
Pancake with syrup	7.00
Pancake with marmalade	7.00
Pancake with chocolate spread	7.00
Pancake with ice cream & hot chocolate sauce	9.60
Pancake with bacon & syrup	12.60